Northern

Northern Ontario Wires Inc.
153 Sixth Avenue

P.O. Box 640

Cochrane, ON

POL 1CO

January 15, 2014

Ms. Kirstin Walli
Board Secretary
Ontario Energy Board
P.O. Box 2319

2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor

Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Re: 2014 IRM Application EB-2013-0158

Dear Ms. Walli:

Northern Ontario Wires Inc. hereby submits its response to Board staff interrogatories on our
2014 IRM Application for rates effective May 1, 2014.

An electronic copy has been submitted to the Board through the RESS system, and two hard

copies will be delivered to the OEB office.

This document is being filed pursuant to the Board’s e-Filing Services.

Yours Truly,

NORTHERN ONTARIO WIRES INC.

Geoffrey Sutton, CPA, CA
Chief Financial Officer



g~ w

© oo ~N O

10

12
13
14
15

File Number: EB-2013-0158
Northern Tab: 1
Schedule: 1
Page: lofl
Inc. Date Filed: January 15, 2014
Board Staff IR's
RTSR Model
Interrogatory #1
. 113 ”
Ref: RTSR Model, Tab 4 — “RRR Data
Non-Loss Non-Loss Applicable .
Rate Class Unit Adjusted Adjusted Loss F:'::r L“;TI ::J:V:': d Billed kW
Metered kWh Metered kW Factor
Residential KWh 41,540,263 10713 44,502,084
General Service Less Than 60 kW Wh 20,602,470 10713 22,071,426
General Service 50 to 4,939 kW KW 53,638,035 184,285 39.89% 53,638,035 184,285
Unmetered Scattered Load KWh 143,500 1.0712 153,732
Street Lighting KW 1543731 4330 48.87% 1543731 4,330

A. Please confirm that the data entered in columns “Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kWh” and
“Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kW” are not adjusted by NOW Inc.’s Board approved loss

factor.

NOW Response:

NOW confirms that the data entered in columns “Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kWh” and

“Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kW” are not adjusted by NOW Inc.’s Board approved loss

factor.

2014 IRM Application

Northern Ontario Wires Inc.
Response to Interrogatories



	Cover_Letter

